- Parts list -
Image ID: drawing_B75015000064
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
10 A 207 750 14 75 TRUNK LID 1
20 A 207 750 09 28 HINGE BRACKET
LEFT
1
20 A 207 750 10 28 HINGE BRACKET
RIGHT
1
30 A 204 751 02 97 PARTS KIT, INTERM. LAYER
PARTS KIT
 [402] NO LONGER AVAILABLE
1
100 N 000000 001476 HEXALOBULAR BOLT
HINGE TO TRUNK LID; M6X16
4
110 A 007 990 53 04 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW
HINGE TO SHELL
Replaced by: A 010 990 26 04
6
110 A 010 990 26 04 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW
HINGE TO SHELL
Replaces: A 007 990 53 04
6
Vehicle WDDKK5GF2BF075590 (69C) E 350 Cabriolet
Color 799 - DIAMANTWEISS -
METALLICLACK
Equipment 201 - LEDER - SCHWARZ /
ANTHRAZIT
FIN: WDD2074561F075590 Assortment class PC
Group 75 TRUNK LID Sub-group 015 TRUNK LID
© Copyright 2022
Mercedes-Benz A
G
Parts Information
© Copyright 2022 Mercedes-Benz AG
Item Part number Designation/additional information Qty
120 A 207 758 05 00

TORSION SPRING UNIT
LEFT
 [002378] IMPORTANT TO IDENT: 16.03.2011 CAN ONLY BE EXCH.IN PAIRS
1
120 A 207 758 06 00

TORSION SPRING UNIT
RIGHT
 [002378] IMPORTANT TO IDENT: 16.03.2011 CAN ONLY BE EXCH.IN PAIRS
1
130 A 207 754 00 19

* LINKAGE
AT TORSION SPRING
2
140 N 000000 003477 NUT
TORSION SPRING TO HINGE LEVER; M6
6
150 A 207 690 10 41 9F08

TRIM
 Code: 460/494;
1
170 A 207 758 03 04 EJECTION SPRING
LEFT
1
170 A 207 758 04 04 EJECTION SPRING
RIGHT
1
190 A 000 991 47 95 9051 PLUG-IN FASTENER
FASTENING FOR LINING
6
200 A 207 750 05 98 SEALING FRAME 1
220 A 207 750 02 93 9051

HANDLE
1
230 A 221 820 21 01
 
* INTERIOR LAMP
AMBIENT ILLUMINATION, AT TRUNK LID PANELING
1
240 A 221 825 03 82
 
** SOCKET
12V-5W
1
250 N 000000 000853

*** BULB
12V-5W
1
260 A 000 998 33 85 SPREADER NUT
MOUNTING, HANDLE
4
270 A 001 984 64 29 HEXALOBULAR BOLT
MOUNTING, HANDLE; 5X16
 [414] THE OLD PART MUST NO LONGER BE INSTALLED
Replaced by: A 006 990 10 12
4
270 A 006 990 10 12 FILLISTER HEAD SCREW
MOUNTING, HANDLE
Replaces: A 001 984 64 29
4
280 A 000 991 47 95 9051 PLUG-IN FASTENER
MOUNTING, HANDLE
3
290 A 207 750 00 89 END STOP
BOTTOM
2
330 A 002 821 49 51 SWITCH
LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT INTERIOR CONTROL
 Code: 460/494;
1
900 A 024 545 97 26 COUPLING, MECHANICAL
TRUNK LID AMBIENT LIGHT E40; 2-PIN MQS
1
910 A 025 545 22 26 COUPLING, MECHANICAL
TRUNK LID INTERNAL OPERATION SWITCH S15/2; 6-PIN MQS
 Code: 460/494;
1
Parts Information
© Copyright 2022 Mercedes-Benz AG